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Mining Privileges struck off the Register 

Mining Registrar's Office, Hokitika, 15th June, 1943. 

NOTICE is hereby given, in accordance with the provisions of section 188 ( 4) of the Mining Act, 1926, that the mining privileges 
specified in the Schedule hereto have been struck off the Register. 

W. M. FRASER,. Mining Registrar, 

SCHEDULE 

License I D te I Nature of.Privilege. --Locali~y. ---No. a · Licensee. 

4343 
4990 
5233 
1818 
1922 
2468 
4297 
4307 

4494 
5370 
5401 
5402 

5400 
5565 
5636 

51242 
4722 
1486 
1974 
2012 
2495 
3405 
3406 
3407 
3760 
3767 
3877 
3971 
3993 
4011 

771 

792 

1726 
1752 
1801 
1374 
1980 

1991 
2067 
2112 

6/3/24 
13/5/32 
13/4/34 
16/1/19 
5/8/26 
8/6/23 

16/8/23 
30/8/23 

28/5/25 
7/12/34 

1/2/35 
1/2/35 

1/2/35 
20/3/36 
5/2/37 

15/6/86 
15/3/28 
3/2/05 

12/7/07 
13/3/08 
10/2/11 
20/7/16 
20/7/16 
20/7/16 
17/7/19 
14/8/19 
22/4/20 

20/10/20 
16/12/20 

9/3/21 
19/1/05 

23/3/05 

8/3/18 
16/1/19 
27/2/20 
7/5/12 

12/10/27 

10/5/28 
1/10/31 
10/2/33 

(Mines N. 10/5/10.) 

Residence-site .• 
Ordinary alluvial claim .. 
Tail-race 
Water-race 
Special site 
Special site 
Special site 
Transmission-line 

Special site 
Water-race 
Water-race 
Water-race 

Dam .. 
Water-race 
Dam .. 
Tunnel 
Special site 
Tail-race 
Main drainage tunnel 
Main drainage tunnel 
Special tailings-site 
Main tram-line .. 
Branch tram-line 
Branch tram-line 
Special site 
Tramway 
Tramway 
Tramway 
Tramway 
Special site 
Special tailings-site 

Dam .. 

Tail-race 
Tail-race 
Special site 
Ordinary alluvial claim .. 
Gravel-pit site .. 

Tramway 
Dam .. 
Water-race 

Rimu .. 
Block I, Kanieri Survey District .. 
Block XV, Waimea Survey District 
Section 1006, Totara Survey District 
Block II, Turiwhate Survey District 
Callaghans 
Block XIV, Waimea Survey District 
Blocks X and XIV, Waimea Survey 

District. 
Rimu .. 
Block XV, Waimea Survey District 
Block XV, Waimea Survey District 
Blocks XIV and XV, Waimea Survey 

District 
Block XV, Waimea Survey District 
Block I, Kanieri Survey District .. 
Block V, Kanieri Survey District .. 
Teremakau River . 
Block III, Kanieri Survey District 
Blue Spur Creek 
Rimu .. 
Rimu .. 
Blue Spur 
Mahinapua Survey District 
Mahinapua. Survey District 
Mahinapua Survey District 
Block VI, Kanieri Survey Dist1ict 
Block XIV, Waimea Survey District 
Block I, Kanieri Survey District .. 
Block IV, Arawata Survey District 
Block VII, Kanieri Survey District 
Block V, Kanieri Survey District .. 
Sunday Creek, W aimea Survey 

District 
Fourth Terrace, W aimea Survey 

District 
Stafford 
Stafford 
Stafford 
Jones Creek, Ross 
. Block VII, W aimea Survey District 

Block XIII, Hoh~nu Survey District 
Block V, Hohonu Survey District .. 
Block V, Hohonu Survey District .. 

Mining Privilege struck off the Register 

May Cooper. 
Thomas Moore. 
Stafford Sluicing, Ltd. 
Kanieri Electric, Ltd. 
Thomas Quirk. 
Stephen R. Havill. 
Awatuna Dredging Co., Ltd •. 

" 
Diggers Sawmilling Co., Ltd. 

. Stafford Sluicing, Ltd. 

" 

August H:'schroeder and G. J. Growcott. 
John H. Hannah. 
Albert Fensom. 
Samuel Hyndman. 
John A. Stewart and E.T. Sherriff. 
Governor's Terrace Drainage Trustees. 

J. A.. Stewart and E. T. Sheriff. 
Westland Sawmilling Co., Ltd. 

" 
Westland Gold°Prospecting Syndicate, Ltd. 
Thomas Ba.xter. 
West Coast Sawmilling Co., Ltd, 
Jamee A.. Murdoch. 
Westland Gold Prospecting Syndicate, Ltd. 
William J. Pritchard. · 
John Mundy. 

Linkla.ter Sluicing Syndicate, Ltd. 
Henry A.. Ble.ckman. 
Linkla.ter Sluicing Syndicate, Ltd. 
John Phillips. 
District Engineer, Public Works Department, 

Greymouth. 
Kumara Timbers, Ltd. 
David Hannah and Reuben Pumphrey. 
John A. Peever, as manager for .Gold 

Sluicing Co., Ltd. 

Mining Registrar's Office, Paeroa, 22nd June, 1943. 

NOTICE is hereby given, pursuant to section 188 (4) of the Mining A.ct, 1926, that the mining privilege mentioned in the Schedule hereto 
has been struck off the Register. . . 

C. L. A. STEVENSON, Mining Registrar. . 

SCHEDULE 

Ucelllltl 
No. Date. Natu,e of Privilege. Locality. Licen11ee. 

8483 16/3/16 I Special river claim . . I Karangahake . . I Samuel Alexander Shaw. 

(Mines N. 10/7/35.) 

Appointment of Deputy District Public Trustee 

N OTICE is hereby given that, in pursuance of the power and 
authority vested in me by section 3 of the Public Trust Office 

Amendment A.ct, 1921-22, I, the Public Trustee of the Dominion 
of New Zealand, have appointed Sidney Alexander Gibson, of the. 
Public Trust Office, Wanganui, to be deputy of the District Public 
Trustee, Wanganui, during the absence of such District Public 
Trustee from his headquarters from any cause, and all previous 
Warrants appointing any deputy of the said District Public Trustee 
have been revoked. 

Dated at Wellington, this 30th d,ay of June, 1943. 
W. G. BAIRD, Public Trustee. 

C 

Appointment of Deputy Dist!f'ict Public Trustee 

NOTICE is hereby given that, in pursuance of the power and 
authority vested in me by section 3 of the Public Trust 

Office Amendment A.ct, 1921-22, I, the Public Trustee of the 
Dominion of New Ze11,land, have appointed Archibald Cecil Dick, 
of the Public Trust Office, Wellington, to be deputy of the District 
Pulµic Trustee, New Plymouth, during the absence of such District 
Public Trustee from his headquarters from any cause, and all previous 
Warrants appointing any deputy of the said District Public Trustee 
have been revoked. 

Dated at Wellington, this 2nd day of July, 1943. 
W. G. BAIRD, Public Trustee. 


