Mining Privileges struck off the Register

Mining Registrar's Office, Hokitika, 15th June, 1943.

OTICE is hereby given, in accordance with the provisions of section 188 (4) of the Mining Act, 1926, that the mining privileges specified in the Schedule hereto have been struck off the Register.

W. M. FRASER, Mining Registrar.

SCHEDULE

License No.	Date.	Nature of Privilege.	Locality.	Licensee.
4343	6/3/24	Residence-site	Rimu	May Cooper.
4990	13/5/32	Ordinary alluvial claim	Block I, Kanieri Survey District	Thomas Moore.
5233	13/4/34	Tail-race	Block XV, Waimea Survey District	Stafford Sluicing, Ltd.
1818	16/1/19	· Water-race	Section 1006, Totara Survey District	Kanieri Electric, Ltd.
1922	5/8/26	Special site	Block II, Turiwhate Survey District	Thomas Quirk.
2468	8/6/23	Special site	Callaghans	Stephen R. Havill.
4297	16/8/23	Special site	Block XIV, Waimea Survey District	Awatuna Dredging Co., Ltd.
4307	30/8/23	Transmission-line	Blocks X and XIV, Waimea Survey District	"
4494	28/5/25	Special site	Rimu	Diggers Sawmilling Co., Ltd.
5370	7/12/34	Water-race	Block XV, Waimea Survey District	Stafford Sluicing, Ltd.
5401	1/2/35	Water-race	Block XV, Waimea Survey District	,,
5402	1/2/35	Water-race	Blocks XIV and XV, Waimea Survey District	" · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
5400	1/2/35	Dam	Block XV, Waimea Survey District	·
5565	20/3/36	Water-race	Block I, Kanieri Survey District	August H. Schroeder and G. J. Growcott.
5636	5/2/37	Dam	Block V, Kanieri Survey District	John H. Hannah.
51242	15/6/86	Tunnel	Teremakau River	Albert Fensom.
4722	15/3/28	Special site	Block III, Kanieri Survey District	Samuel Hyndman.
1486	3/2/05	Tail-race	Blue Spur Creek	John A. Stewart and E. T. Sherriff,
1974	12/7/07	Main drainage tunnel	Rimu	Governor's Terrace Drainage Trustees.
2012	$\frac{12}{7}$ 07 $\frac{13}{3}$ 08	Main drainage tunnel	Rimu	
2495	10/2/11	Special tailings-site	Blue Spur	J. A. Stewart and E. T. Sheriff.
3405	20/7/16	Main tram-line	Mahinapua Survey District	Westland Sawmilling Co., Ltd.
3406	20/7/16 $20/7/16$	Branch tram-line	Mahinapua Survey District	,,
3407	20/7/16	Branch tram-line	Mahinapua Survey District	
3760	17/7/19	Special site	Block VI, Kanieri Survey District	Westland Gold Prospecting Syndicate, Ltd
3767	14/8/19 $22/4/20$	Tramway	Block XIV, Waimea Survey District	Thomas Baxter.
3877	22/4/20	Tramway	Block I, Kanieri Survey District	West Coast Sawmilling Co., Ltd.
3971	20/10/20	Tramway	Block IV, Arawata Survey District	James A. Murdoch.
3993	16/12/20	Tramway	Block VII, Kanieri Survey District	Westland Gold Prospecting Syndicate, Ltd
4011	9/3/21	Special site	Block V, Kanieri Survey District	William J. Pritchard.
771	19/1/05	Special tailings-site	Sunday Creek, Waimea Survey District	John Mundy.
792	23/3/05	Dam	Fourth Terrace, Waimea Survey District	"
1726	8/3/18	Tail-race	Stafford	Linklater Sluicing Syndicate, Ltd.
1752	16/1/19	Tail-race	Stafford	Henry A. Blackman.
1801	27/2/20	Special site	Stafford	Linklater Sluicing Syndicate, Ltd.
1374	7/5/12	Ordinary alluvial claim	Jones Creek, Ross	John Phillips.
1980	12/10/27	Gravel-pit site	Block VII, Waimea Survey District	District Engineer, Public Works Department Greymouth.
1991	10/5/28	Tramway	Block XIII, Hohonu Survey District	Kumara Timbers, Ltd.
2067	1/10/31	Dam	Block V, Hohonu Survey District	David Hannah and Reuben Pumphrey.
2112	10/2/33	Water-race	Block V, Hohonu Survey District	John A. Peever, as manager for Gold Sluicing Co., Ltd.

(Mines N. 10/5/10.)

Mining Privilege struck off the Register

Mining Registrar's Office, Paeroa, 22nd June, 1943. OTICE is hereby given, pursuant to section 188 (4) of the Mining Act, 1926, that the mining privilege mentioned in the Schedule hereto has been struck off the Register.

C. L. A. STEVENSON, Mining Registrar.

SCHEDULE

License No.	Date.	Nature of Privilege.	Locality.	Licensee.
8483	16/3/16	Special river claim	Karangahake	Samuel Alexander Shaw.

(Mines N. 10/7/35.)

Appointment of Deputy District Public Trustee

NOTICE is hereby given that, in pursuance of the power and authority vested in me by section 3 of the Public Trust Office Amendment Act, 1921–22, I, the Public Trustee of the Dominion of New Zealand, have appointed Sidney Alexander Gibson, of the Public Trust Office, Wanganui, to be deputy of the District Public Trustee, Wanganui, during the absence of such District Public Trustee from his headquarters from any cause, and all previous Warrants appointing any deputy of the said District Public Trustee have been revoked. have been revoked.

Dated at Wellington, this 30th day of June, 1943.

W. G. BAIRD, Public Trustee.

Appointment of Deputy District Public Trustee

OTICE is hereby given that, in pursuance of the power and authority vested in me by section 3 of the Public Trust Office Amendment Act, 1921–22, I, the Public Trustee of the Dominion of New Zealand, have appointed Archibald Cecil Dick, of the Public Trust Office, Wellington, to be deputy of the District Public Trustee, New Plymouth, during the absence of such District Public Trustee from his headquarters from any cause, and all previous Warrants appointing any deputy of the said District Public Trustee have been revoked. have been revoked.

Dated at Wellington, this 2nd day of July, 1943.

W. G. BAIRD, Public Trustee.